h potential subdlvl.lon lot that has not yet been annexed but whl.h could be developed upon the 
lands eUglble for annexation to the Property under the terms of the Doclarstlon. Upon the executioll of 
this Declaration. Declarant shall have Five hundred elghty-eight (588) Clas. "B" votes representing three 
(3) votes for .. ch of the One hundred ninety-six (196) Lots In thePhas. 1 Property plus three (3) votes 
for eaoh of the Eighty-nine (89) potential residential subdivision lots not yet Included I. the Property but 
which could b. developed and annexed to the Property. In all, Declarant expects but shall not b. required 
to develop and submit a total of Two-hundred eighty-five (285) residential lots to ibis D •• larstlon and to 
the jurisdiction of Ibe Association. The Class "B" Member shall be entitled to cast all of Its vote. In any 
vow or electlon held by the Association. 

(c) Termination of Class "B" Membership. A. each Lot In the Property Is

[...]

including by way of example short term rentals of one month or less. 

, Section 21. Pools. Swimming pools may not be located in the front or side yard of any Lot, 
nor nearer than the Dwelling to any side street lot line. 

Section 22. Dwe!1ings. 

(a) No Dwelling shall contain less than One thousand Four-hundred (1,400) 
square feet of air conditioned area under roof, exclusive of soreened area, open porches, terraces, patios 
and garage. 

(b) Eooh Dwelling shall have an attached fully enclosed garage oopable of 
housillg 1I0t less than Two (2) standard sized automobiles, which shall not be enolosed for use as a living